
  BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
(Hydraulic Engineer’s Department) 

HE / 1674 / SR Dated 05.09.2024 

Corrigendum-I 

Sub: -1) HE-C-ES-IMprovement-33 Laying/Replacement/Diversion of various dia. water 

mains in S & T Wards in Zone-VI (2024-2025)  

Tender ID : 2024_MCGM_1070845. 

2) Providing, Laying & Replacing of Various dia. of Water mains & other allied works 

for improvement of water supply at various location in Eastern Suburbs (2024-25) 

    - HE–C–ES–Improvement-34 - Providing & Laying water main at various location 

(Including Transfer of Connections) for removal of bunch of connections in M/East 

& M/West wards Zone-V.  

       Tender ID: 2024_MCGM_1070846. 

 
 

Ref:-   1) HE/1432/SR dt. 14.08.2024 

          2) HE/1425/SR/ dt. 14.08.2024 

 
The dates for submission of the above tenders are rescheduled as mentioned below: - 

 Bid Sale End 
Date and 

Time 

Last date & time for 
Submission of Packet 

A, B & Packet C 
(Online) & Receipt of 
Bid Security Deposit 

Date and time of 

Opening of 

Packet A 

Opening of 

Packet B 

Opening of 

Packet C 

Original 
Date 

09.09.2024      
upto 16:00  

Hrs 

09.09.2024     
  upto 16:00  Hrs 

13.09.2024          
after 12.00 

Hrs 

20.09.2024          
after 12.00 

Hrs 

27.09.2024           
after 12:00 Hrs 

Revised 
Dates 

12.09.2024     
upto 16:00  

Hrs 

12.09.2024     
  upto 16:00  Hrs 

13.09.2024          
after 12.00 

Hrs 

20.09.2024          
after 12.00 

Hrs 

27.09.2024           
after 12:00 Hrs 

 

All bidders are hereby requested to note the change in schedule. 

          Sd/- 

         Hydraulic Engineer 
  


